

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO. 1049 OF 2016

SHRI. BHIKANATH SHANU NAIK
GAONKAR.,

... Petitioner

Versus

SHRI. YESHWANT PURSO NAIK GAONKAR
(DEC) THR. LRS. AND 2 ORS.,

... Respondents

Mr. Dharmanand R Vernekar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Coram:- F. M. REIS, J.

Date:- 17th November, 2016

P.C.

Heard Mr. D. Vernekar, learned Counsel appearing for the
Petitioner.

2. Issue notice before admission to the Respondents, returnable on
01.12.2016.

3. In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned Judgment is
stayed.

F. M. REIS, J.

arp/*