

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO. 1049 OF 2016

SHRI. BHIKANATH SHANU NAIK
GAONKAR.,

... Petitioner

Versus

SHRI. YESHWANT PURSO NAIK GAONKAR
(DEC) THR. LRS. AND 2 ORS.,

... Respondents

Shri Dharmanand R Vernekar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Coram:- F. M. REIS, J.

Date:- 1st December, 2016

P.C.

Await service. Put up after service.

2. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

F. M. REIS, J.

vn