

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO. 1049 OF 2016

SHRI. BHIKANATH SHANU NAIK
GAONKAR.,

... Petitioner

Versus

SHRI. YESHWANT PURSO NAIK GAONKAR
(DEC) THR. LRS. AND 2 ORS.,

... Respondents

Mr. Dharmanand R. Vernekar, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. Sandesh D. Padiyar, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1(a) to
1(o).

Coram:- C. V. BHADANG, J.

Date:- 16th January, 2017

P.C:

Heard.

2. Leave to delete respondent no. 1(e), who is reported to be dead, is granted. Necessary deletion to be carried out forthwith.

3. Stand over to 30.01.2017.

4. In the meantime, there shall be ad-interim stay of the proceedings in Land Acquisition Case No. 51/1995, till the next date.

C. V. BHADANG, J.

EV