

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO. 1049 OF 2016

**SHRI. BHIKANATH SHANU NAIK
GAONKAR.,**

... Petitioner

Versus

**SHRI. YESHWANT PURSO NAIK GAONKAR
(DEC) THR. LRS. AND 2 ORS.,**

... Respondents

Mr. Dharmanand R. Vernekar, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Sandesh D. Padiyar and Mr. P. Arolkar, Advocates for
respondent nos.1(a) to 1(d) and 1(f) to 1(o).

Coram:- C. V. BHADANG, J.

Date:- 13th February, 2017

P.C.

Rule.

2. Shri Padiyar, the learned Counsel for respondent nos.1(a) to 1(d) and 1(f) to 1(o), waives service.
3. Hearing is expedited.
4. Ad interim relief to operate as interim relief.

C. V. BHADANG, J.

SMA