

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA  
APPELLATE SIDE**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1049 OF 2016

SHRI. BHIKANATH SHANU NAIK  
GAONKAR.,

... Petitioner

Versus

SHRI. YESHWANT PURSO NAIK GAONKAR  
(DEC) THR. LRS. AND 2 ORS.,

... Respondents

**REGISTRAR'S ORDER**

None present. Steps not taken to issue rule notice. S. O. next week for order.

Date: 5th October, 2017

( P.M.Shinde )  
Dy. Registrar

ep