

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1049 OF 2016

BHIKANATH SHANU NAIK GAONKAR., ... Petitioner
Versus
YESHWANT PURSO NAIK GAONKAR (DEC)
THR. LRS. AND 2 ORS., ... Respondents

Adv. M. Usgaonkar, for the Petitioner

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Since 05/04/2017 the petitioner has not paid process fees/postage charges. Since then four opportunities are already granted to the petitioner to pay process fees/postage charges. On the oral request of the Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner, 2 weeks time granted. If the Petitioner fails to pay the process fees/postage charges matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further orders.

Date: 21st December, 2017

(Kiran A. Bagi)
Registrar(Judicial)

ep