

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WP/1049/2016

BHIKANATH SHANU NAIK
GAONKAR.,

..... PETITIONERS

VS

YESHWANT PURSO NAIK
GAONKAR (DEC) THR. LRS.
AND 2 ORS.,

..... RESPONDENTS

Mr. D. Vernekar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. S. D. Padiyar, Advocate for the Respondents no.1(a) POA Respondent
no.1(B) to 1(O).**CORAM: DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J.****Date: 24th March, 2021****P. C:**

Post the matter on 7/4/2021 for disposal.

DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J.**AP/-**