

vinita

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

**WRIT PETITION NO.1049 OF 2016
WITH
MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.842 OF 2022 (F)**

WRIT PETITION NO.1049 OF 2016

BHIKANATH SHANU NAIK GAONKAR., ... PETITIONER

Versus

YESHWANT PURSO NAIK GAONKAR (DEC)

THR. LRS. AND 2 ORS., ... RESPONDENTS

WITH

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.842 OF 2022 (F)

BHIKANATH SHANU NAIK GAONKAR ... APPLICANT

Versus

YESHWANT PURSO NAIK GAONKAR (DEC)

THR. LRS. AND 2 ORS ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. J. Velip, Advocate for the petitioner.

CORAM:- PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.

DATED :- 9th August, 2023

P.C.

Arguing counsel is not keeping well, stand over to four weeks.

2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.