

vinita

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

**WRIT PETITION NO.1049 OF 2016
WITH
MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.842 OF 2022 (F)**

WRIT PETITION NO.1049 OF 2016

BHIKANATH SHANU NAIK GAONKAR., ... PETITIONER
Versus

**YESHWANT PURSO NAIK GAONKAR (DEC)
THR. LRS. AND 2 ORS.,** ... RESPONDENTS

WITH

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.842 OF 2022 (F)
BHIKANATH SHANU NAIK GAONKAR ... APPLICANT

Versus

**YESHWANT PURSO NAIK GAONKAR (DEC)
THR. LRS. AND 2 ORS** ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. D. Vernekar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.P. Shirodkar, Advocate for the respondent.

CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED :- 7th December, 2023

P.C.

Stand over to 4.1.2024.

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.